© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 14
Data sheet
Cisco public
Cisco Headset 500 Series
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 14
Contents
Product overview 3
Features and benefits 4

Headset detail
Wireless technology DECT 6.0 (or region-specific)
Range 100 meters (333 feet)
Battery life Storage: 200 days
Standby: 60 hours
Active use: 10 hours
Connectivity 1 simultaneous connection (USB or RJ9/RJ11 Y)
All cables included
Audio bandwidth Narrowband (8 kHz)
Wideband (16 kHz)
Full band (48 kHz)
Ordering information
The Cisco Headset 500 Series is available now. To order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 9. Ordering information for Cisco Headset 521, 522, 531, and 532
Part number  Product description
CP-HS-W-521-USB=  Cisco Headset 521 (Wired Single with 3.5mm connector and USB-A Adapter)
CP-HS-W-522-USB=  Cisco Headset 522 (Wired Dual with 3.5mm connector and USB-A Adapter)
CP-HS-W-521-USBC Cisco Headset 521 (Wired Single with 3.5mm connector and USB-C Adapter)
CP-HS-W-522-USBC Cisco Headset 522 (Wired Dual with 3.5mm connector and USB-C Adapter)
CP-HS-W-531-RJ=  Cisco Headset 531 (Wired Single with Quick Disconnect coiled RJ Headset Cable)
CP-HS-W-532-RJ=  Cisco Headset 532 (Wired Dual with Quick Disconnect coiled RJ Headset Cable)
CP-HS-W-531-USBA=  Cisco Headset 531 (Wired Single with USB-A Headset Adapter)
CP-HS-W-532-USBA=  Cisco Headset 532 (Wired Dual with USB-A Headset Adapter)
CP-HS-W-531-USBC Cisco Headset 531 (Wired Single with USB-C Headset Adapter)
CP-HS-W-532-USBC Cisco Headset 532 (Wired Dual with USB-C Headset Adapter)
CP-HS-W-USBA=  Cisco USB-A Headset Adapter (optional accessory) for 530 Series
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 12 of 14
Part number  Product description
CP-HS-W-RJ=  Cisco QD RJ Headset Cable (optional accessory) for 530 Series
CP-HS-W-5EC8= Cisco 8-pack Ear Pad Spare (optional accessory) for 520 and 530 Series
CP-HS-W-USBC Cisco QD USB-C Headset Adapter (optional accessory) for 530 Series
CP-HS-W-YQD= Cisco QD Y Trainer Cable 9optional accessory) for 530 Series
Table 10. Ordering information for Cisco Headset 561 and 562 with Standard Base Station
Part number  Product description
CP-HS-WL-561-S-US=  Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: United States-
Canada
CP-HS-WL-562-S-US=  Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: United States-
Canada
CP-HS-WL-561-S-EU= Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Europe, U.K.,
Asia, South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-562-S-EU=  Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Europe, U.K.,
Asia, South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-561-S-LA=  Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Latin America
CP-HS-WL-562-S-LA=  Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Latin America
CP-HS-WL-561-S-JP=  Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Japan
CP-HS-WL-562-S-JP=  Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Japan
CP-HS-WL-561-S-KR=  Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Korea
CP-HS-WL-562-S-KR=  Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Korea
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 13 of 14
Table 11. Ordering information for Cisco Headset 561 and 562 with Multibase Station
Part number  Product description
CP-HS-WL-561-M-US=  Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency Band: United States-
Canada
CP-HS-WL-562-M-US=  Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency Band: United States-
Canada
CP-HS-WL-561-M-EU= Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency Band: Europe, U.K., Asia,
South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-562-M-EU=  Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency Band: Europe, U.K., Asia,
South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-561-M-LA=  Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency Band: Latin America
CP-HS-WL-562-M-LA=  Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency Band: Latin America
CP-HS-WL-561-M-JP=  Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency Band: Japan
CP-HS-WL-562-M-JP=  Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency Band: Japan
CP-HS-WL-561-M-KR=  Cisco Headset 561 Wireless Single Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency Band: Korea
CP-HS-WL-562-M-KR=  Cisco Headset 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Multibase Station. Frequency Band: Korea
Table 12. Ordering information for Cisco Headset 561 and 562 optional accessories
Product Number  Description
CP-HS-WL-561-N-US=  Cisco Headset 561 Spare Wireless Single Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station.
Frequency Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-562-N-US=  Cisco Headset 562 Spare Wireless Dual Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station
Frequency Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-561-N-EU=  Cisco Headset 561 Spare Wireless Single Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station.
Frequency Band: Europe, U.K., Asia, South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-562-N-EU=  Cisco Headset 562 Spare Wireless Dual Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station
Frequency Band: Europe, U.K., Asia, South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-561-N-LA=  Cisco Headset 561 Spare Wireless Single Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station.
Frequency Band: Latin America
CP-HS-WL-562-N-LA=  Cisco Headset 562 Spare Wireless Dual Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station
Frequency Band: Latin America
CP-HS-WL-561-N-JP=  Cisco Headset 561 Spare Wireless Single Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station.
Frequency Band: Japan
CP-HS-WL-562-N-JP=  Cisco Headset 562 Spare Wireless Dual Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station
Frequency Band: Japan
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 14 of 14
Product Number  Description
CP-HS-WL-561-N-KR=  Cisco Headset 561 Spare Wireless Single Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station.
Frequency Band: Korea
CP-HS-WL-562-N-KR=  Cisco Headset 562 Spare Wireless Dual Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station.
Frequency Band: Korea
CP-HS-WL-5EC8= Cisco 8-pack Ear Pad Spare (optional accessory) for 560 Series
CP-HS-WL-USBA-C Cisco USB-A to USB-C Spare Cable (optional accessory) for 560 Series
CP-HS-WL-MUSB-C Cisco Micro-USB to USB-C Spare Cable (optional accessory) for 560 Series